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May we give them the roots to grow and the wings to fly 

Dates for your diary : 
  

Friday 11th Feb 

 

 

To raise awareness of 

children’s mental health 

week, children can come 

dressed in yellow or bright 

colours.   

Monday 14th Feb Valentines Biscuits 

available suggested 50p 

donation 

Friday 18th Feb School closes for half term 

break 

Monday 28th Feb School reopens for children  

Friday 4th March Shakespeare Workshops to 

celebrate World Book Day  

and dressing up (letter to 

follow next week) 

Friday 11th March  Family Friday 

Monday 28th March and 

Tuesday 29th March 

Parental Consultations  

in school  

Friday 1st April  Family Friday 

Friday 8th April School closes for half term 

break 

Monday 25th April  PD day – school closed for 

children 

Tuesday 26th April  School reopens for children 

Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday –  

school closed 

Friday 6th May Family Friday 

Monday 9th May 2022 – 

Thursday 12th May 2022 

Year 6 SATS week 

Wednesday 25th May Phototronics –  

School Class Photographs 

Friday 20th May Bend the Rules Day 

 

Friday 27th May Queen’s Platinum Jubilee 

Celebrations  

School Street Party on the 

playing field. 

Details to follow nearer the 

time.   

Friday 27th May  School closes for half term 

break 

Monday 6th June School closed – additional 

Bank Holiday for Queen’s 

Platinum Jubilee since this 

falls in Half Term week 

Tuesday 7th June School reopens for children 

Friday 10th June Family Friday 

Friday 1st July  Family Friday 

Wednesday 20th July  School closes for summer 

break 
 

 

Attendance week commencing 31st January 2022 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM 97.9    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK 97.3 92.9 87.6  

Miss O’Neil’s Class – MAPLE 98.1  94.6  

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE 87.0    

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW 84.4    

 
Star Pupils Friday 4th February 2022 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Taylan D  

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Louisa D  

Miss O’Neil’s Class – MAPLE Oliver O  

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE Tamzin C  

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Harry A   

Pupil’s Pupil Ollie F / Lily I   

Mr Appleby’s Special Book Imogen E  

Resilience Award  Alivia B  

 
Valentines Biscuits 
Ellie and Joseph’s mam is very kindly making some Valentines 
biscuits for Monday 14th February from her amazing business 
The Northern Bistro https://thenorthernbistro.sumup.link/  
A voluntary contribution of 50p per child is requested with 
funds going to the PTA.  

 
 
 
 
 
  

 
Arriving at school ….. 
Many thanks for your support and co-operation in not using 
the staff car park and entering the school site through the side 
gate.   
Just a reminder that the side gate is not opened until 8.40am 
in time for children to be in school for 8.45am.  This ensures 
that no children are on school premises unsupervised before 
this time.  If your child needs to be in school before this time, 
then please access our Breakfast Club provision, which runs 
from 7.45-8.45am daily.   

https://thenorthernbistro.sumup.link/
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Durham University Holiday Camps 
 

We are back running sport and activity camps from Monday 

21st to Friday 25th February at our state of the art Sports and 

Wellbeing Park. The camps are available to all 5-11 year olds 

and can be booked on a day to day basis. Costs are £15 per 

day (09.30am-4.30pm) with a small charge for wraparound 

care from 08.30am and until 5.30pm each day. 

 

If you would like to contact us for further information, please 

email us at: teamdurham.holidaycamps@durham.ac.uk  

 

To book a place for your child, please follow this link 

https://www.dur.ac.uk/conference.booking/details/?id=1805 

 

 
 

Haswell Mencap Holiday Club 
 

At Haswell Mencap we are running a holiday club for anyone 
finding it difficult to arrange child care in the school holidays. 
It will run on Monday and Friday and is suitable for all primary 
school aged children. It will be run by Keep Active by fully DBS 
checked coaches. 
  
We are also running free activities on Tuesday, Wednesday 
and Thursday. These activities will include a free two course 
meal for all children. 
  
If any parents would like to book, you can do so by visiting: 

https://www.ticketsource.co.uk/thehiveathaswell  

mailto:teamdurham.holidaycamps@durham.ac.uk
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dur.ac.uk%2Fconference.booking%2Fdetails%2F%3Fid%3D1805&data=04%7C01%7Cp3182.admin%40durhamlearning.net%7C32c002dbfa264e3f7dbe08d9e2740613%7C45dfff5283644d73bf3a8f98bdf10d87%7C0%7C0%7C637789810270972971%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=8TcsIN2Jn4cBuLlSPgFNxCFQMw%2FNnIud7AjHEryssuY%3D&reserved=0
https://www.ticketsource.co.uk/thehiveathaswell
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